Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	DRM COVER SHEET Document ID No.:
	TS ONLY 700312236
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les) Kwon Ho Kim, Paramjeet Kaur, Jae Hoon Jo, Myoung Ki Baek, Yeo Joo Yuk January 9, 2007 respectively, January 9, 2007 respectively, January 2, 2007 respectively, January 2, 2007 respectively, January 2, 2007 respectively, Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  January 9, 2007 respectively, January 9, 2007 respectively, Execution Date(s):  Assignment  Assignment  Merger  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _SK Corporation  Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/599,767  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gibbons P.C.	involved:
Internal Address: One Gateway Center  Newark, NJ 07102-5310  Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information
State:Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date
Fax Number: 973-596-0545	b. Deposit Account Number 03-3839
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Gibbons P.C.
9. Signature:	Maralazara
David R. Padnes Signature  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Fax sent by : 03-07-07 14:47 Pg: 4/10

MX-Z1-0/ Z3:09 Pg. 3

Fax from : +82 Z 2187 7211

Jan-04-07 11:31 From-

T-083 P.010/019 F-373

098390-58539

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kwon Ho Kim, 30-B East Homestead Avenue, Palisades Park, New Jersey 07650, U.S.A., Paramjest Kaur, B-08, 200 Lindson Road, Troy Garden, Paraippany, New Jersey 07054, U.S.A., Jae Hoon Jo, 105-1407 KuhwaDongsung Apartments, Paraippany, New Jersey 07054, U.S.A., Jae Hoon Jo, 105-1407 KuhwaDongsung Apartments, Paraippany, New Jersey 07054, U.S.A., Jae Hoon Jo, 105-1407 KuhwaDongsung Apartments, Samcheon-dong, Seo-ku, Daejeon, Republic of Korea, Yeo Joo Yuk, Rainbow Apartments, Wolpyung-2-dong, Seo-ku, Daejeon, Republic of Korea, Yeo Joo Yuk, 809-312 Gayang Apartments, Gayang-3-dong, Kangseo-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea (Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements which are described and claimed in applications for United States Patents and identified as U.S. Serial Number 11/599,767 filed November 15, 2006, entitled,

## TRANSNASAL ANTICONVULSIVE PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION

WHEREAS, SK Corporation., a corporation having its principal place of business at 99, Scorin-dong, Jongro-ku, Scoul 110-110, South Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said applications and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said SK Corporation (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said applications, as well as any interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said applications, as well as any interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said applications, as well as any interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result applications identified and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patents applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and so such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the so such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary assistance in making application for Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-and obtaining provisional, original, continuation or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and interest to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

#1156011 v1 096398-58539 Fax sent by : 03-07-07 14:47 Pg: 5/10

0Z-Z1-07 Z3:10

: +82 2 2187 7211 Fax from

P.811/018 F-879 11:31 From-Jan-04-67

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hards and affixed our scals , 2007.

this day of

Date

Date

Tankany/nov

Date

Kwon Ho Kim

Jae Hoon Jo

Witness

Yeo Joo Yuk

Witness

#1156011 vi 098390-38539